Non-derivative	Financial	Liabilities

Government Deposits  714,657 714,657 –

Deposits by banks and
financial Institutions  795,087 795,087 –

other short-term Deposits  110,253 110,253 –

Money Market Instruments   244,792 218,295 26,497

other liabilities  357,206 357,206 –

Balance at 31/12/08  2,221,995 2,195,498 26,497

The	Bank
31	December	2007
   3 months 3-6
  amount or less months
  Gh¢’000 Gh¢’000 Gh¢’000

Non-derivative	Financial	Liabilities

Government Deposits  1,327,056 567,701 759,355

Deposits by banks and
financial Institutions  556,299 556,299 –

other short-term Deposits  94,324 94,324 –

Money Market Instruments   514,419 495,296 19,123

other liabilities  107,424 107,424 –

Balance at 31/12/07  2,599,522 1,821,044 778,478

Bank of Ghana
annual Report and accounts 2008

77

Cashflow	sensitivity	analysis	for	variable	rate	instruments
a change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting
date will have increased/decreased profit or loss by amounts
shown below. each analysis assumes all other variables,
in particular foreign currency rates remain constant.

the analysis is performed on the same basis for 2007.

Effects	in	cedis
   100Bp 200Bp
   Increase Decrease
   Gh¢’000 Gh¢’000

31	December	2008

average for the period   1,163  (1,163)

Maximum for the period   1,893  (1,893)

Minimum for the period   729 (729)

31	December	2007

average for the period   3,783   (3,783)

Maximum for the period   7,566  (7,566)

Minimum for the period   514  (514)

Interest	Rate	Risk
the Group’s operations are subject to the risk of interest rate
fluctuations to the extent that interest earning assets (including
investments) and interest bearing liabilities mature or re-price
at different times or in differing amounts.

In the case of floating rate assets and liabilities the Group is
also exposed to basis risk, which is the difference between
re-pricing characteristics of the various floating rate indices,
such as the savings rate and six months lIBoR and different
types of interest. Risk management activities are aimed at
optimising net interest income, given market interest rate levels